

Serving Our Community

Town of Black Diamond Oilfields Regional Arena

PO Box 10, Black Diamond, AB, T0L 0H0 611 3rd Street SW Phone 403-933-5272 ~ Fax 403-933-5865

Please Read and Sign the Following Waiver

TOWN OF BLACK DIAMOND (OWNER)

RELEASE OF LIABILITY, WAIVER OF CLAIMS, ASSUMPTION OF RISKS AND INFORMED CONSENT

By signing this document you will waive certain legal rights, including the right to sue.

I, the undersigned am aware that use of the Arena (including the License Area) involves inherent risks, dangers and hazards, including, but not limited to: Coronavirus, collision with Arena equipment, resurfacing equipment or other structures or objects used in connection with the Arena, impact or collision with other Users of the Arena, the failure to conduct one's activities within one's own ability, negligence of other Users of the Arena, additional risks arising out of competition, and negligence on the part of the Arena or its staff and I freely accept and assume all such risks, dangers and hazards and possibility of personal injury, death, property damage or loss resulting therefrom to me or my child.

In consideration of the Owner permitting my child to use the License Area within the Arena, I hereby agree and give consent as follows:

- a) TO WAIVE ANY AND ALL CLAIM that I (or my child) have or may have in the future against the Owner, its Councilors, officers, employees, agents, representatives (all of whom are hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Releasees");
- b) TO RELEASE THE RELEASEES from any and all liability for any loss, damage, injury or expense that my child or I may suffer or that my next of kin or legal representatives may suffer as a result of my use of the License Area, due to any cause whatsoever, INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE ON THE PART OF THE RELEASEES:
- c) TO HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNIFY THE RELEASEES from any and all liability for any property damage, personal injury to a third party or other financial loss or expense, including legal expenses and costs on a solicitor-and-his-own-client basis, resulting from the use of the License Area by me or my child: and
- d) That this Agreement will be effective and binding upon me, my child, our heirs, next of kin, executors, administrators and assigns in the event of my or my child's death.

Child(s) Name 1.		2.
. ,	Print Name	Print Name
•	reby agree to his/her liability release,	sponsibility for the User which has signed above consent to use the facility and waiver as provided
Date Signed	Parent/Guardian Signature	Witness
	Print Name	Print Name



Serving Our Community

Town of Black Diamond Oilfields Regional Arena

PO Box 10, Black Diamond, AB, T0L 0H0 611 3rd Street SW Phone 403-933-5272 ~ Fax 403-933-5865

Please Read and Sign the Following Waiver

TOWN OF BLACK DIAMOND (OWNER)

RELEASE OF LIABILITY, WAIVER OF CLAIMS, ASSUMPTION OF RISKS AND INFORMED CONSENT

By signing this document you will waive certain legal rights, including the right to sue.

I, the undersigned am aware that use of the Arena (including the License Area) involves inherent risks, dangers and hazards, including, but not limited to: Coronavirus, collision with Arena equipment, resurfacing equipment or other structures or objects used in connection with the Arena, impact or collision with other Users of the Arena, the failure to conduct one's activities within one's own ability, negligence of other Users of the Arena, additional risks arising out of competition, and negligence on the part of the Arena or its staff and I freely accept and assume all such risks, dangers and hazards and possibility of personal injury, death, property damage or loss resulting therefrom to me or my child.

In consideration of the Owner permitting my child to use the License Area within the Arena, I hereby agree and give consent as follows:

- e) TO WAIVE ANY AND ALL CLAIM that I (or my child) have or may have in the future against the Owner, its Councilors, officers, employees, agents, representatives (all of whom are hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Releasees");
- f) TO RELEASE THE RELEASEES from any and all liability for any loss, damage, injury or expense that my child or I may suffer or that my next of kin or legal representatives may suffer as a result of my use of the License Area, due to any cause whatsoever, INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE ON THE PART OF THE RELEASEES:
- g) TO HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNIFY THE RELEASEES from any and all liability for any property damage, personal injury to a third party or other financial loss or expense, including legal expenses and costs on a solicitor-and-his-own-client basis, resulting from the use of the License Area by me or my child: and
- h) That this Agreement will be effective and binding upon me, my child, our heirs, next of kin, executors, administrators and assigns in the event of my or my child's death.

Child(s) Name 1	Print Name	2 Print Name
	ereby agree to his/her liability release,	sponsibility for the User which has signed above consent to use the facility and waiver as provided
Date Signed	Parent/Guardian Signature	Witness
	Print Name	Print Name